 orcEs
| DE
RECHANGE |

~ SPARE
B PARTS |

ERSATZTEILE

 PIEZAS
| DE |
- REPUESTO




PIECES
DE
RECHANGE

SPARE
PARTS

ERSATZTEILE

PIEZAS
DE
REPUESTO



26

_AMET64

4501
4541
e 6904
4531. —4540 \
20x404 45342 11456
4503 '16x304l 4517 1275

4500 / 4298 a
4870

4313\ g&
4309 2‘;/’ 4518.2
@@1‘ 2 9

e, :
2319‘4320 %“GQ% b';';\36><58ﬂ
Bx306 e
Bx2415
2E 4307b  4306a

4311 43124 y.
N 4537 5501
—-4316a
\ @? 627 9147\% 451“3 ﬁ/_’l"vx’/ﬁ’lS
2 4 /@3‘ >~ 5029
4523 @@ @% / 1@) 4505.1d € 5120
4520 s_@ 4526/ 4557 3.15) 43060 ) I~ \
4527 ‘7 4510b 4509b  N4508b
o J 36 %581 43081
S o 4525 % t
4307b @ 4584
1277 4308




ASSEMBLY 4541 Bracket for toolbar stand
Mounted Frame 4585 Reinforced Hitch Plate
4586 Bolt, 20x180mm
PART No. DESCRIPTION 4587 Bushing, 20 id x30 od x60mm long
1277 Lug nut and bolt (14mm x 30mm) 4622 Pillow block, Special Wheel
4308 Hub Spindle Drive Wheel 4661 Snap ring, internal
4311 Spring Slip clutch 6904 Spring (R145)
4313 Housing Slip clutch, uses 6x10 Phillips Head 11456 Locking pin
4319 Chain Tightening Idler 11476 Lynch Pin
4320 Pin for Chain Tightener w/ 12mm nut 11476.1 Lynch Pin w/ Chain
4501 V bolt, 16mm 640838 Toolbar stand complete
4502 U Bolt, 16mm 900015.1 Wheel w/rim & 5.90x15 tire, complete
4503 Locking Nut, 16mm 10101012  Locking Washer, 12 x 20 Ext. Tooth
4514 Piliow Block Complete w/Bearing 10172093  Roll Pin, 6 x 40
4514.1 Bearing Only (GAY 30NPPB) 10172094  Roll Pin, 6 x 45
4514.2 Pillow Block Only 10502012 Bolt, 10x 15
4518.1 Front Guard Left Drive Wheel 10512080  Bolt, 14 x 45mm
4518.2 Front Guard Right Drive Wheel 10513077  Bolt, 20 x 100mm
4520 Hexagon Drive Shaft, specify length 10530090  Screw, phillips, 6 x 10
4521 Coupler, uses 6 x 40 roll pin 10621031  Washer 13x24x 1.5
4523 Bushing Stop, 1”, uses 10 x 15 bolt 10621056  Washer 13 x30x 6
4523.1 Bushing Stop, with cross bolt 10622046  Washer, 17 X 30 x4mm
4525 Bearing 60072RS 10623031  Washer, 21 x 40 x 4mm
4526 Bushing, inside 36 id x42 od x83 long 10624062 Washer36x 58 x 1.5
4527 Bushing, outside 38 id x42 od X7 long 4306.a Sprocket Drive Wheel, 13 Tooth, 1 3/8" Bore
4528 Clutch Sleeve 4307.b Chain Drive Wheel, 13N, 52 Links
4529 Filler Bushing 30 id x35 od x14.25 long 4308.1b Sprocket Slip clutch, LH, 13 Tooth
4530.2 Heavy-duty Mast 4309.2b Sprocket Slip clutch, RH, 13 Tooth
4531.1 Lower 3 Pt. Bracket, Left 4310.1a Claw Slip clutch, LH
4531.2 Lower 3 Pt. Bracket, Right 4310.2a Claw Slip clutch, RH
4532 Straps, 3 Pt. Hitch 4312.a Bushing Stop for Spring Clutch, uses 8x12
4533 Tie Brace 3 Pt. Hitch 4316.a Sleeve, 35 id x44 od x35
4534.1 Lefthand Brace Holder 4505.1d Wheel! housing, left hand
4534.2 Righthand Brace Holder 4505.2d Wheel housing, right hand
4535.1 Hitch Pin, Cat. 1 AW51812  Rim Only 5.90x15
4535.2 Hitch Pin, Cat. 2 F38613 Bolt, 8 x 12
4536 Bushing for Cat. 3 G170106152 Tire Only, 5.90 x 15
4540.1 Toolbar stand only GTR-415 Stem Only

27




& —— A2 27/1
4%&
§ ﬁ;:4358
\ 4357a 4356
43554 12x272 P

&

4359 o
1N45%

20%3206

14501

9236¢
4957 45521

Vis H-M16x30

- \

|

I Vis H-M3x25 |
\

Ecrou Bm 12

|
!
1

]
|
!
|
|
|
|
!
!

115M
/

4960 €
339
et 4
! oy

321

435 e

[EEELF ST

/
21201
Yis H-M20550

HM 16 et

2Q




ASSEMBLY Row Markers

PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION
1338 Bushing (B11) 4552.2 Support frrame long, 4'7" (140 cm) 4595 Elbow fitting
1950 Mounting Bracket 2-row 4553.1 Female tube 6'7" (200cm) 4596 Hydraulic fitting
4273 Clamp 4553.2 Female tube 4' (120cm) 5261 Shank
4274 Holder disc support 4553.3 Female tube 3'3" (100cm) 5264 Support arm
4275 Support arm 4554.1a Male tube 511" (180cm) 5267 Clamp
4280 Frame automatic reverse 4554.2a Male tube 3'3" (100cm) 5507 Support spring
4281 Arm 4555 Hub, row marker 5517 Spring guide
4282 Hook 4555.1 Hub, row marker 6869 Cable clamp
4283 Connector 4556 Washer {rubber O ring) 9236.A Clamp facing
4284 Swing bar 4557 Pivot pin 11206 Spring, row marker (R75)
4285 Arm swing bar 4557 1 Pivot pin 11207 Disc, row marker
4286 Filler bushing 4558 Cylinder pin 11459.am Hydraulic hose, specify length
4335 knob handle 4558 Row marker cylinder, to 1992 4583 Seguence valve support
4350.c Framd manual row marker 4558.1 Seal key hydraulic row marker to 1992 4596.3 Fitting, metric to american,
4351.B Arm 4559.am Row marker cylinder 1992 on cylinder row marker
4355.1 Shoe C4C0872 Seal key hydraulic row marker 1882 on 4647 U bolt, 12mm
4355.2 Point 4560 Bushing (B11) 4720 Stop shock absorber
4356 Adjustable clamp for row marker arm 4561.am Rod end cylinder row marker 4721 Slide bushing
4357 A Handle 4562.am Locking nut 4816 Locking clamp row marker tube
4358 Spring cap 4565 Support bracket 4954 Main frame, length 4' 3"
4359.A Support bracket 4566 Hydraulic cylinder 4955.1 Tube, 50x50, length 4' 1"
4360 Roller rope 4566.1 Sealkit 4955.2 Tube, 50x50 length, 7' 4"
4361 Adjustable clamp for row marker 4567 Screwrod 4956.1 Tube, 40x40, length 4' 3"
4502 U bolt, 16mm 4571 Lower pivot pin 4956.2 Tube 40x40, length 5' 9"
4504 1 U bolt, 20mm 4572.a Main frame folding row marker 4957 Shaft
4543.1A Support bracket, LH 4573.a Pivot section 4958 Retractable collar
4543.2A Support bracket, RH 4574 Pivot pin 4959 Mounting bracket, row marker
4544.a Rope guide 4575.1 Square tubing row marker, 1m50 4960 Spring
4546.1A Mounting bracket, L 4575.2 Square tubing row marker, 1m 4961 Lower pin, row marker
4546.2A Mounting bracket, R 45753 Square tubing row marker, .80m 5627 Dust cap
4547 1A Arm, L 4576 Adjustable rod folding row marker 7014.a Bearing
4547 2A Arm, R 4577 Tightening nut 9557 Lynch pin
4548 Male tube 4578 Cross tube for nut 11109 Spring (R59)
4550 Mounting bracket, single row marker 14' (4m50) 4579 Lower cylinder pin
4551 Mounting plate 4589 Fiow reducer, non adjustable
45521 Support frame short 3'3" (105¢cm) 4591 Divider valve

[ 4554.2a | 1ube maie e rayonneur 1vngusur 1,0 1 \iuyou a tvwieivees . L . -

| 11639.1 | Broche de blocage rayonneur escamotable

29




30

44141

4403a

4434.1
7 4434.2




ASSEMBLY 'T'urbofan

PSR R Y

PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART No. DESCRIPTION 10101012 Lock washer 12x20mm

4400.1 Support frame 10500091 Hex bolt 6x12mm

4404 Shaft housing (lower drive shaft) 10511062  Bolt, 8x55mm (to secure manifold)
4404.3 Shaft housing extended 7X7 PTO 10620064  Washer 8.5x16x2mm

4407 Bearing 62mm (62062RS) 10620089  Washer 10.5x20x2mm

4408 Bearing 72mm (63062RS) 10621061  Washer 13x40x4mm (to secure puliey)
4409 Snap ring internal 72mm 10623042 Washer 22.5x48x3mm (on upper shaft)
4411 Spacer lower shaft 10624018  Washer 31x41x3mm

4411.2 Spacer extended 7X7 PTO 10629009  Lock washer 8x14mm

4412.2 Pulley, 450 & 540rpm (9 13/16" dia.) 4401.B Fan housing (support frame side)
44123 Pulley, 1000 rpm (5 5/16" dia.) 44028 Fan housing manifold side

4413 Belt, 450 & 540 rpm (PJ1168/460J or 460J19) 4403.B Fan blade (plastic, 16 1/8" dia.)

4413.1 Belt 1000 rpm (PJ955/376J) 4405.A Lower shaft (1 3/8" 6 spline adapter)
4414.1 Cover shield for belt 4405.A2 Lower shaft extended 7X7 PTO

4414.2 Cover shield (with optional pump pulley) 4410.A Spacer upper shaft

4426 Pump pulley (6 spline stub shaft) 4428.B PTO drive shaft 540rpm 24"

4434.4 Safety shield 4428.B21 PTO drive shaft 1000rpm 24"

4437 Key lower shaft (8x7x40mm) 4429 A Outlet shield

4440 Special bolt tension adjustment 4431.B PTO drive shaft 540rpm 36"

4450 12-Hole manifold _ 4431.B21 PTO drive shaft 1000rpm 36"

4451 Plastic cap 4432.8 PTO drive shaft 540rpm 64" - Pull-Type only
4452 Upper shaft, 540 & 1000 rpm (1 1/8" dia. pulley) 4432.B21 PTO drive shaft 1000rpm 54"- Pull-Type only
44521 Upper shaft, 450 rpm ( 7/8" dia. pulley) 4438.A Key upper shaft (6x6x45mm)

4453 Hose clamp CB-3322 Carriage bolt 7/16-14 x 2"

4454 Vacuum hose 40mm (specify length req.d) HM-2850 Bolt, 8x50mm

4455 Pin for outlet shield HM-61230  Bolt, 12x30mm (to secure pulley)

4532 Support strap - 565mm long (22 1/4") HM-65110  Bolt, 12x110mm

4532.1 Support strap - 340mm long (13 3/8") N-3000 Hex nut 7/16-14

4532.2 Support strap - 480mm long (18 7/8") NM-21015  Lock nut 10mm

6089 Rubber ring NM-72005  Nylon lock nut 20mm (to secure fan blade)
6090 Snap ring 6mm W-3610 Lock washer 7/16"

800058 . PTO drive shaft pull type with 20 spiines 54" - Pull-Type only

S0 1t L

31




A
6970-—

@! €971
12E—=% ) !

6972a

30,84
£

o B L
- ! ) M6
12x272 6709a

\6998

069

69681

6915 31 %413 \
6967b

70184 7OV

7039 7013.2
7000 ] ¢
G \ % ' 10202
7014q Gayar VI

&
il
L 16%2505 \
6961 =

1 16x2505
6795 690 g
o L0
; |
’”«*ﬁ% 6979

AN
6964
x501

6973
[

3
6975

\

\ \ 6977 9562

\
82015 lg ) spw” 5497 6730
ﬁ/éﬁ \%‘ !
\ Qeep,
6090 &724 6725 6727 \
5456

7061

6717 ¢ |

N

6715.1b
6716/%/

6803,

(]

//

HM’leZS\ ¥ L 3
- \ -
o= 7056 I
7 \7057 7059G 3@
BM12%100 @'W\7653
67171 ¥ N\ \i513
/ [ / \ 7058
l 6805 7055.1a 7055.2a
6804




CLAMP BOLT 7021

PART No, DESCRIPTION RIM ONLY - 260 x 48mm
4328 BEARING 25mm R25 6969 CLAMP PLATE 7039 STABILIZING SPRING
4503 NUT 16mm 6970 MALE SLIDING ARM UPPER LINKAGE 7050.C Lg. PRESS WHL CARRIER
5021 SELF LUBRICATED BUSHING 6971 FEMALE SLIDING ARM 7051.A Lg PRESS WHEEL CPL
5247 SPRING R65 6972.A SAFETY CLUTCH 70511 TIRE ONLY
5488 DEPTH LOCK 6973 PROTECTOR SHIELD 7051.2 RIM HALF w/ HUB
5491 BEARING 80mm R80 6974 UPPER DRIVE CHAIN 7051.3 RIM HALF w/o HUB
5496 SCRAPER TIGHTNER 6975 LOWER DRIVE CHAIN 7052.A SPINDLE PRESS WHL
5497 SPRING R115 6976 CENTRAL DRIVE SPROCKET 7053 ROLLING SLEEVE LARGE
5507 SUPPORT SPRING R38 6977 INT. DRIVE SPROCKET 18 TEETH PRESS WHEEL
5516 HAIR PIN R118 6977.1 SPECIAL DRIVE SPROCKET 16 TEETH 7054 SCRAPER SUPPORT BRACKET
5653 TENSION SPRING RS17 6977.2 SPECIAL DRIVE SPROCKET 20 TEETH 7055.1A LH SCRAPER
5660 TAPERED SPRING R124 6978 CHAIN TIGHTNER FRONT 7055.2A RH SCRAPER
6077 LYNCH PIN 6978 CHAIN TIGHTNER BACK 7056 SCRAPER SPRING R157
6090 SNAPRING 6mm 6980 SPROCKET PIN 7057 SPRING SUPPORT
6709 SPRING BUSHING -SOLID ARM 6981.A INSIDE PROTECTOR SHIELD 9562 CHAIN ROLLER
6709.A SPRING BUSHING-SLIDING ARM 6982.A PROTECTOR SHIELD 11513 BEARING 6204-2RS
6710.A CRANK 6983 PIN PROTECTOR SHIELD
6712.A KNOB 6984 LIFT STOP METERING UNIT
6713 SPACER 6985.B KNOB LIFT STOP
6714.A SNAPRING 16mm 6987.B PLASTIC HOPPER 25ltr
6715.1B SHOE 6988.B LID PLASTIC HOPPER 25iir
6716 CAST POINT SHOE 6989 PLASTIC HOPPER 35itr
6717.C CLOD REMOVER W/ POINT 6990 LID PLASTIC HOPPER 35itr
6717.1C CLOD REMOVER W/O POINT 6992 FRAME V PACKING WHEELS
6720 STEEL SERRATED WHEEL 6992.1 SPECIAL SUPPORT FRAME
6722 FILLER PLATE B148 6993 PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE
6723 WHEEL HOLDER B48 6993.1 TIRE ONLY
6724 SCRAPER -LH 6993.2 WHEEL HALF w/HUB
6725 SCRAPER -RH 6993.3 WHEEL HALF w/o HUB
6726 SCRAPER PIN A108 6995 MOUNTING BRACKET HILLER/SCRAPER
6727 TENSION PIN SCRAPER 6997 MOUNTING BRACKET CLOD REMOVER
6730 BUSHING REAR HILLER 6998 SPRING R155
6731.A REAR HILLER 7009 DISC ONLY
6732.A TENSION PIN HILLER 7008.1A DISC w/ HUB
6785 PIN SLIDING ARM 7009.2 DISC FOR MOUNTING w/ PRESS WHEEL
6786 SNAPRING 12mm 7010.A DISC HUB- 3 HOLE
6795 WING NUT 8mm 7012.DA REMOVABLE RH SPINDLE
6801 PINFOR LOCK 7012.GA REMOVABLE LH SPINDLE
6915 SNAPRING 30mm 7013.B HOUSING DOUBLE DISC OPENER
6960.A MAIN FRAME METERING UNIT 7013.2 HOUSING FOR DISC OPENER w/ PRESS WHEEL
6961 LOWER PARALLEL BAR 7014 A DISC BEARING 3204-2RS
6962 UPPER PARALLEL BAR 7015.A WASHER
6963 PIVOT PIN LOWER BAR 7016.G SCRAPER INSIDE, RH
7016.D SCRAPER INSIDE, LH

6964 PIVOT PIN UPPER BAR REAR

AT ACRKET CRrRDADEDRCQ




5671

7034.2 7038 /56382
wx272 G o) D /5672
77 N\ N 67152 ’/ﬁ
\ ﬂ | o 08812 501
‘ S8 == 5661
O
0376 7144 \Q]
11546 5 6775 ' 67690
0 e TR g 1 67680
N541a @mﬁ@ P i y
»\\/"7" ) )ﬁ\\ 795 tox261 > /- g ==
11543 16x2615 2% 67701
N544a \\§, c%\/g\ 7 56330 (heag /\ 3 6771
S /
N ofFRE—6090 6767a o~
9697 RS
: 67%%a 3 @/@)@\@/}
0] i o= \/ 6772
6788 6773

34




ASSEMBLY Small Seed Unit

PART No. DESCRIPTION PART DESCRIPTION

1339 BUSHING B11 6779 BUSHING, SELF LUBRICATING

5021 SELF LUBRICATED BUSHING 6780 RING PRESS WHEEL

5633.A 1/2 REAR PRESS WHEEL Z69B 6781 DUST CAP

5635.A WHEEL SPINDLE CONCAVE PRESS WHE 6787 WASHER BUSHING CRUMBLER (B81)
5638 STEEL SCRAPER CONCAVE WHEEL 6788 SPINDLE CRUMBLER

5653 TENSION SPRING RS17 6789 PRESS SHEEL COMPLETE W. RUBBER
5681.B SCRAPER SPRING R164 6789.1 RUBBER ONLY

5687 SPINDLE BOLT CONCAVE PRESS WHEEI6789.2 WHEEL ONLY

5688 SCRAPER SUPPORT BRACKET 6790 PLASTIC REAR SCRAPER

5689 BOLT FOR ADJUSTING SCRAPER 6791 BRACKET FOR PLASTIC SCRAPER
5690 SPRING 6792 SUPPORT BRACKET

5691 SCRAPER PIN 6795 WING NUT 8mm

5693 BRACKET REAR SCRAPER 6799 SPECIAL WASHER

6099 SNAPRING 6mm 7034.2 CLOD REMOVER

6715.2D SHOE - LOW SHOE FOR SMALL SEED  7037.A HORIZONTAL FRAME FRONT PRESS WHL
6718 POINT ONLY -LOW SHOE 7038 SUPPORT FRAME FRONT PRESS WHL
6760.D BRACKET FLAT PRESS WHEEL 7039 SPRING FRONT PRESS WHL (R162)
6763.A RUBBER FOR WHEEL 7044 COVER PLATE FOR CONCAVE PRESS WHL
6767.A CRUMBLER ARM LONG 11513 BEARING (6204 2 RS)

6768.A CRUMBLER ARM SHORT 11540.B  PRESS WHL 300x100 COMPLETE
6769.A BRACKET CRUMBLER ARM 11540.1  TIRE ONLY

6770.1 SPRING FOR CRUBLER ARM, LH 11540.2A RIM ONLY

6770.2 SPRING FOR CURMBLER ARM, RH 11541.A  SPINDLE FOR 300x100 WHEEL

6771 CRUMBLER WITH BUSHING 11542 BEARING FOR 300x100 WHEEL

6772 BUSHING B64 11544.A BUSHING FOR 300x100 WHEEL

6773 RETAINER CAP 11546 ROLLING SLEEVE WHEEL 300x100
6774.C ARM INTERMEDIATE PRESS WHEEL

6775 PIVOT PIN ARM(A85)

6777.A RUBBER SCRAPER (D174)

6778.C INTERMEDIATE STEEL PRESS WHEEL

35




6082 6084
6083 /

N\ 6093q

6094 a
6094.1

6140
6072.4a 6072.7 | 6072.5q

6073-7 | g072.8 |
'




oI imio

ASSEMBLY Metering Unit T

PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION

6075.c shaft 6140 Seed remover stop, complete

6076.3A Sprocket, 20 tooth 6141 Steel plate feed channel

5692 Wing nut, 10mm 6072.1 Base plate, 18 cell for corn

6070.b housing (s172) 6072.2 Base plate, 24 cell for sugarbeets

6072 Base plate 6072.3 Base plate, 12 cell for sunflower / cotton

6071.a Cover metering unit 6072.4a  Base plate, 30 cell for edible beans (3.5mm)
6071.2 Special side cover beans 6072.4b  Base plate, 30 cell for edible beans (5mm)

6078 Bushing, self lubricating 6072.5a  Base plate, 72 cell for sorghum

6081.a Spring (R133) 6072.5b  Base plate, 36 cell for sorghum

6082 Vacuum hand wheel (S74) 6072.7 Base plate, 30 cell for cabbage

6083 Spring, hand wheel (R131) 6072.8 Base plate, 60 cell for cabbage

6084 Screw hand wheel (A109) 6072.10  Base plate, 12 cell for cotton (delinted-hilldropping)
6085.a Scraper pin 8mm (A180) 6072.12  Base plate, 30 cell for soybeans

6086.a Scraper pin 10mm (A179) 6073 Ribbed front plate

6087.a Control window (c76) 6073.1 Ribbed plate, 18 cell for corn (S18A)

6088 Screw for control window (A110) 6073.2 Ribbed plate, 24 cell for sugarbeets ($38)

6089 Rubber ring 6073.3 Ribbed plate, 12 cell for sunflower / cotton (S37)
6090 Snapring, 6mm 6073.4a  Ribbed plate, 30 cell for beans / soybean (S140)
6090.a Pin, (A211) 6073.5 Ribbed plate for sorghum

6092 Spring 6073.7 Ribbed plate, 30 cell for cabbage (S141)

6093.a Ejector pin (A112A) 6074.a Seed Scraper, corn (S19A)

6094.a Ejector, for beets / sunflower 6074.1a  Seed Scraper, beets/sunflower/cotton (S39A)
6094.1 Ejector, for special seed discs 6074.2 Seed Scraper, cabbage

6098 Level plate for housing 6074.3 Seed Scraper beans / sorghum / soybeans
6099 Stirring finger for plate 6074.S Seed Scraper, pickles

6103 Block for metering sorghum

6135.a Connector pin cover plate (A84A)

6138 Filler bishing disc plate

[o%)
~




i

70 a ?O%O a

7012Da

9254.1
9254,2a
9254,3b
925444
93M.0215
0380

0520 /9310,0235




ASSEMBLY Fertilizer

PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION

4329.a Snapring, internal 9183.1 Clamp for knife assembly 9273 Plastic plug for outlet on trap door
4502 U bolt, 16mm 9184 Shield 9280 Bushing (square hole) supports driv
4515 Bearing complete with flangettes 9254.1 Fertilizer hopper, 1 outlet, 225 Ib capacity 9286 Fixed mounting bracket -
4515.1 Bearing only (205KRRB2) 9254.2a Fertilizer hopper, 2 outlet, 400 ib capacity 9287 Adjustable mounting bracket
4515.2 Flangettes (2) 9254.3a Fertilizer hopper, 3 outlet (625 Ib capacity) 9288 Hopper support bracket

5021 Bushing (self lubricated) 9255 Meter housing, aluminum 9289.1 Support bar (1'4")

7009 Disc only 9255 asy Meter assy complete, with High output aug 9289.2 Support bar (2' 10")

7009.1a Disc complete w/hub & bearing 9256 Spring, trap door 9289.3 Support bar {(4' 6")

7010.a Hub only (mounts with 6x20 bolts) 9257.1 Metal lid for 1 outlet hopper 9310.0235 Drive shaft, hex (inner) (.235cm)
7012.ga Lefthand spindle 9257.2 Metal lid for 2 outlet hopper 9311.0215 Drive shaft, hex (outer) (.215cm)
7012.da Righthand spindie 9257.3 Metal lid for 3 outlet hopper 9311.038 Drive shaft, hex (outer) {.38cm)
7014.2 Bearing 9258 Hose clamp 9311.052 Drive shaft, hex, (outer) (.52cm)
7015.a Sealing washer 9259.a Support, inside 3-row hopper 9525 End cap )
7016.d Right scraper, inside 9261 Support inside hopper 9555.a Lower sprocket cluster (12-25)
7016.g Left scraper, inside 8262.1a Standard auger (blue) 95655.2 Lower sprocket cluster

7017.b Bracket, for outside scrapers 9262.2 High output auger (red) (12-13-21-23-25)

7018.a Outside scraper 9262.2a High output auger (red) w/small ends 9562 Chain idler roller -
9153.1¢c Tine offset to the left 9263.1 Trap door - 1 outlet F38706 Bolt, 12x30 -
9153.2¢ Tine offset to the right 9263.2 Trap door - 2 outlet F40179 Nylon locknut, 16mm o
9154.a Reinforcement bar 9264.b Spindle, meter assembly 10170068  Cotter pin, 5x45 o
9157.a Fertilizer knife w/point 9265 Auger cover, (9" wide) 10172065 Roll pin, 5x30

91571 Replacement cast point (5x34 rivets) 9265.a Auger cover, ( 4 3/4" wide) 10172093 Roll pin, 6x40

9169.a Support bracket 9266.1 Telescoping drive shaft 10173018 Roll pin, 8x30

9170.a Clamp bracket between meters, complete 10176003 Rivet, 5x34 countersunk head
9171.b Upper sprocket cluster (12-16-19-22-30-35) 9266.2 Drive shaft between meters 10500094 Bolt, 6x20 (mount disc to hub)
9172.b Chain, 5R (108 links w/conn link) 9267 Hinge for trap door 10508007 Bolt, 16x30

9173.a Support bracket for drive shaft (single bushing) 9268 Hopper reinforce strap (8x18 carriage bolt) 10561053 Carriage bolt 8x18mm

9173.1 Support bracket (double bushing) 9269.1a Sieve for 1 outlet hopper 10562016 Carriage bolt 10x25 )
9174 Spring 9269.2a Sieve for 2 outlet hopper 10621024 Washer, 13x18x2

9179 Chain tightener bracket 9269.3a Sieve for 3 outlet hopper 10624014 Washer, 31x41x1

9180.b Main housing for assembly 9270 Sieve hanger bracket

9181 Spring support for discs 9271 Plastic cap

9182 Mounting bar 9272 Hopper reinforce strap (8x18 carriage bolt)

9183 Clamp for disc assembly




e ~——7088
\‘gﬁ 7088.2 ]
\

9525

9650
———9502¢ 9280 4329 7/ 9/564

9502.1a 96064 / 3 31x4m\\ S 9548 b

9548 ¢

62

o N 12x182

\?258 /@ﬁ?)/lﬁ'/\
L3O ad

&
o 9653
9557 613

/J/@ Ry
9158/ 955/4 —
\ 1626t L /T@\%}?\\%Q
& 4D 20 1ox261 9654
/

7”2 f [ 5021

9559 . ~
J §§\9m\396520 4501
12182 &
) \*@D/%\ S9656
9562 & 9653
§ &
o &

g~ - 9553 b

if B 9553
o) ¢
19

9502 é‘ﬁ

9637d 9665 914
9639a




ASSEMBLY Microsem

PART No. DESCRIPTION PART No. DESCRIPTION

4501 V-bolt, 16mm 9520.1 Single outlet

5021 Self lubricated bushing 9521 Rubber plug for side of chute

6090 Snapring, 6mm 9522 Hose (specify length)

7085.da Drop tube, right hand 9523 Clamp/mounting bracket

7085.ga Drop tube, left hand 9524 Elbow for single outlet

7088.a Lid, hopper, with clip (7088.2) 9525 End cap for bar

7088.2 Clip, for hopper lid 9548.b Support bar(for mounting to a 5x5

9500.a Housing(half), metering unit {replaces old ~ 9548.bs  Support bar(for mounting o a 7x7

9500 & 9501 left & right sides) 9565 Rubber O-ring

9502.d Plastic hopper only, 25 liter, -'03 9568 Hose clamp (for 9522)

9504 Steel base (hopper to meter) 9574 Plate for hopper (to convert to

9505.a Rubber skirt 9645 Protective Sleeve

9506 Main spindie(in meter unit, requires 4x35 9661 Female half of sliding drop tube

9507 Worm gear, Ift(reqrs 6x25 roll pin) 9662 Male half of sliding drop tube assy

9508 Worm gear, rht{reqrs 6x25 roll pin) 500003 Carrier bar, 8" 2" long(1-1/2"

9509 Central metering gear(requires 4x25 roll 500005 Carrier bar, 11" 6" long(1-1/2"

9512 Trap door (to clean out meter unit) 500007 Carrier bar, 14' 9" long(1-1/2"

9513.a Seal for trap door 10530096 10530096 - Phillips head bolt, 6 x

9514 Lever for trap door F38705 F38705 - Hex bolt, 12 x 25

9516 Spring for trap door F38623 F38623 - Hex bolt, 8 x 60

9517 Bolt (fastens housings together) 10172041 10172041 - Roll pin, 4 x 25

9519 Rubber plug 10172043 10172043 - Roll pin, 4 x 35

9520 Two outlet chute (towards the front) 10172080 10172080 - Roll pin, 6 x 25

9520.a Two outlet chute (towards the rear) 10622024 10622024 - Washer, 16 x 26 x 1
F40179 F40179 - 16mm nylon locknut

41




42

9562

9560

31x411

\96"/4c
16x461

_—

12 x182

e
{:)/

9209

%a\i?’

ey 9612

‘94Ma
9611

0

9525

_9615a
=

9522

£
g
1
§
3
& 9568
é/%@@




PARL M

1329.

4501
5021
9280
9522
9524
9525
9519
9552
9554

9555.

9557
9559
9560
3562
9568
9572
9597
9598
9599
£600

9601L.

9602

9603.
9604
9606 .
9606 .
9609.
9611.
9011,

9612
9613
9615

9617.
9618.

S619
9620
621
9622
9623

1

- D OO

PTION

Snapr ing holder

V bolt #16nm
Bushing metering wnit (B25)

Plastic bushing
Microsem hose {specify length) .
Elbow )

End cap bar

Carrier bar

Bushing

Sprockets {specify no. of teeth)
Drive sprocket (12-25 teeth)

Small lynch pin

Bushing

Chain tightner

Chain roller {G12AS)

Microsem hose clamp

Cap

Broadcaster herbicide large

Cover for broadcaster larga
Connector

Upper pivot pin broadcaster

Lower pivot pin broadcaster

Rubber seal

Support bracket microsam herbicide
Support bracket microsem drive

Upper drive sprocket special (25 teeth)
Upper drive sprocket 20 teeth

Chain microsem herbicide

Intermediate drive sprocket herbicide
intermediate drive sprocket special (12 teeth)
Intermediate spindie herbicide drive
Spring chain tightner (R81)

Support bracket herbicide broadcaster
U bolt

Connecting rod broadcaster

Mounting bracket support arm
Broadcaster for herbicide

Mounting bracket

Cover plate for broadcaster

Rubber seal

PART # DESCRIPTION

9624 Arm herbicide spreader
9625 Arm for broadcaster
9626 Swivel bracket

9627 Mounting bracket

9628 Hang chain spreader arm
9650 Male drive connector
9651 Female drive connector

FOR ADDITIONAL PTFECES, SEE PAGES 44-15

43




/ 92360
A 4,6450
4328 o~ <@
43174 \ . @
/@J@@@ 3 s
4723 Doxat2 @ 4646
O 090 43290 w645
4669 <P
I 4722 z
47004 / 8 w \ \
o1l 11552 )
9557 4705 ﬁ N g
4640d__
11550
s
4549
\—<360c

44 4369

e
o J’%z /g\ \4604.1
/ / 13x272
370

E MISCELLANEOUS
_21%} PART # DESCRIPTION
jg" 1955 Spring shank offset (R91)
3¢ 1956 Straight shank (R90)
43¢ 1957 Foot piece
| 436 1958 Reinforcement bar
| 437 4365.A Hitch bar semi-automatic hitch (A1285)
%3 4366.A Locking rod for hitch bar
g0 438L.C Acre counter
Ta60 4502 U Bolt
| 460 4516.1A Tower lefthand bracket semi-automatic hitch
480 4516.2A Lower righthand bracket semi-automatic hitch
460 4603 Toolbar with semi-automatic hitch
—jgg 4604.1 Support oracket turbofan left
280 4604.2 Support bracket turbofan right
| 46a 4605 Cable guide advanced toolbar
| 464, 4612 Clamp facing 140 mm
| 464 4613 Standard toolbar spacer double toolbar
| 464 4613.1 Special long spacer for fertilizer
% 4640.B Mounting bracket track removers
Tase  4641.A Mounting bracket acre meter
4700 4645 Cam acre meter
| 4700 4646 Arm acre meter
| 470 4647 U Bolt (12 mm)
—3;% 4648 Shield acre meter
475 - 4669 Clamp facing 60 mm for 127 mm (5") toolbar
T eoor 4670 Clamp tine track remover
[ 923 4671 Plate facing
955, 6969 Clamp facing
1128
1128
1158, e
11551 Chape de support
11552 Bride ressort










	Binder11.pdf
	20090417153144




